Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04868-272359

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

SL.No.: 39/2023/DOJ Place: KATTAPPANA
Cat. No.: 613/2021 Date: 22-12-2023

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **WOMEN CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER (Category No.613/2021) on Rs.20000-45800/-(PR) in EXCISE DEPARTMENT IN IDUKKI DISTRICT** on the basis of the OMR Test held on 19-05-2023 and Endurance Test held on 14/11/2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>											
103199	107195	107361	107958	109520	109634						
110046	110335	112170	117089	117148	117157						
117223	117291	117299	117371	117459	117481						
117501	117668	117798	117894	117922	118183						
118355	118471	118494									
Supplementary List											
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava											
107573	117293										
Scheduled Caste											
Nil											
Scheduled Tribe											
118557											
<u>Muslim</u>											
		Ni	I								
		Latin Cath	nolics/A.I								
102441	103975										
		<u>OB</u>	<u>C</u>								
118725											

**Viswakarma** 

Nil

# **SIUC Nadar**

Nil

# **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Nil

#### **Dheevara**

118486

# Hindu Nadar

Nil

### **Economically Weaker Section**

Nil

# **List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4 % Reservation**

Not Eligible

Number	of	Candidates	in the	Main Lis	t :

27

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

7

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

34

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of Application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) The list has been prepared by including those candidates who have qualified the Endurance Test..

Note:- (3) **Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test** will be conducted for the candidates included in the Short List. Date, Time, and Venue of the said Test will be intimated in due course through SMS and profile Message. The shortlisted candidates should download their Admission Tickets for the above test from their OTR profiles, logging on to the official website "www.keralapsc.gov.in" of Kerala Public Service Commission and appear for the test with necessary documents. The shortlisted candidates are directed to produce a Medical certificate (in the form prescribed as per the notification) issued by a Medical Officer not below the rank of Assistant Surgeon/Junior Consultant at the time of Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test.

Note:- (4)The Physical Measurements of candidates will be taken prior to the Physical Efficiency Test and those who do not possess the prescribed physical measurement will not be admitted for the Physical Efficiency test. If accidents or injuries happen to a candidate while participating in the Physical Efficiency Test, he will not be given further chance to participate in the test.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be incorporated in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Candidates included in the Short List who belong to Other Backward Classes are required to produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate issued by Village Officer as per GO(P) No.81/09/SCSTDD dated. 26.09.2009,SC/ST Candidates are required to produce Community Certificate issued under Rule 4 of Kerala (SC/ST) Regulations of issue of Community Certificate Rules 2002 by the Revenue authority not below the Rank of Thasildar and candidates claiming reservation under EWS category are required to produce EWS Certificate issued by Village Officer as per GO(Ms) No.2/2020/P&ARD dated 12.02.2020 along with other documents at the time of OTR Verification.

Note: - (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 19-05-2023 will be issued to those candidates who apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, IDUKKI

Approved for Issue,

SASIKUMAR V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, IDUKKI

Section Officer